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Te Lucis Ante Terminum—Nunc Dimittis ‡ Simon Andrews

‡  This anthem may be performed two ways, either in toto, with the Nunc Dimittis  sections, 
    or as a setting of Te Lucis  only by omitting the Nunc Dimittis  sections.



&

&

V

?

&

?

45

45

45

45

45

45

44

44

44

44

44

44

∑

Œ ‰ œ jœ œ œ œ œ
Lord now let - test thou thy

Ó Œ ‰ œ Jœ
Lord now

∑

‰ jœ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

..˙̇# ˙̇

p

p

Gt. P

π

Sw.

Ó ‰ œ# jœ
Lord now

jœ œ jœ œ œ œ
ser-vant de - part in peace

œ œ œ œ Jœ# œ Jœ
let - test thou thy ser-vant de -

‰ œ Jœ œ œ œ œ
Lord now let - test thou thy

œ Œ Ó

ww

p

p

œ# œ œ œ
jœ œ jœ

let - test thou thy ser-vant de -

œ Œ Ó

œ œ ˙ Œ
part in peace

Jœ œ Jœ œ œ œ
ser-vant de-part in peace

Ó Œ ‰ jœ

ww

&

&

V

?

&

?

43

43

43

43

43

43

85

85

85

85

85

85

44

44

44

44

44

44

œ# œ ˙ Œ

part in peace

Œ ‰ jœ œ œ œ œ
Ac - cord - ing to thy

Ó ‰ œ œ œ
Ac - cord - ing

œ Œ Œ ‰ Jœ
Ac -

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

ww

‰ jœ# œ œ œ œ#
Ac - cord - ing to thy

œ Œ Œ
word

œ œ# œ Œ
to thy word

œ œ œ œ œ#
cord - ing to thy word

œ Œ Œ

..˙̇

œ# Œ ‰

word

œ# œ œ jœ
For mine eyes have

œ# œ œ jœ
For mine eyes have

œ Œ ‰

∑

œœ##
.
.œœ

P

P

- 2 -



&

&

V

?

&

?

44

44

44

44

44

44

42

42

42

42

42

42

œ# œ œ œ .œ Jœ

For mine eyes have seen thy

˙# œ œ œ œ
seen thy sal-va-tion

˙# œ# œ œ œ
seen thy sal-va-tion

œ# œ œ œ ˙
For mine eyes have seen

∑

˙ ˙#˙ ˙

P cresc     poco      a      poco

P

œ œ œ# ˙

sal - va - tion

œ Œ .œ jœ
Which thou

œ Œ .œn jœ
Which thou

œ œ œ œ ˙
thy sal - va - tion

‰ œ œ œ œn œ œ œ

œ .˙
w

cresc     poco      a      poco

cresc     poco      a      poco

Œ œ œ œ œ œ

Which thou hast pre-pared

jœ œ# jœ# œ ‰ jœ
hast pre-pared be -

jœ œ Jœ œ# ‰ jœ
hast pre-pared be -

Ó œ# œ œ œ
Which thou hast pre -

˙ Ó

˙ ˙#˙ ˙#

cresc     poco      a      poco

cresc     poco      a      poco

&

&

V

?

&

?

42

42

42

42

42

42

83

83

83

83

83

83

42

42

42

42

42

42

86

86

86

86

86

86

42

42

42

42

42

42

‰ œ œ œ

be - fore the

œ œ#
fore the

œ# œ#
fore the

œ# œ œ œ
pared be - fore the

∑

œ œ#˙

œ# œ# œ#

face of all

œ# œ œ
face of all

œ# œ œ
face of all

œ# œ œ
face of all

.œ

.œ .œ

Jœ# .œ

peo- ple.

jœ# .œ
peo- ple.

jœ# .œ
peo- ple.

jœ# .œ
peo- ple.

œ œ

˙̇

‰ œn œ œ

To be a

‰ œn œ œ
To be a

‰ œn œ œ
To be a

‰ œ œ œ
To be a

˙̇̇

˙̇n

f

f

f

f

f

œ Jœ œ œ# œ

light to light - en the

œ jœ œ œ œ
light to light - en the

.œ œ jœ
light to

.œ œ jœ
light to

.

.œœ
Œ .

.˙

..˙̇

- 3 -



&

&

V

?

&

?

42

42

42

42

42

42

44

44

44

44

44

44

42

42

42

42

42

42

Jœ# œ ‰

Gen- tiles

jœ œ ‰
Gen- tiles

œ œ œ œ
>

light - en the Gen -

œ œ œ œ
>

light - en the Gen -

∑

˙̇

œ œ œ œ jœ œ jœ
And to be the glor - y of

œ œ œ œ jœ œ jœ
And to be the glor - y of

.œ ‰ Ó
tiles

.œ ‰ Ó
tiles

Ó Œ ‰
jœn

ww#

p

p

p

œ œ œ œ jœ .œ
thy peo - ple Is - rael.

œ œ œ œ jœ .œ
thy peo - ple Is - rael.

∑

∑

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

ww

∑U

∑U

∑U

∑U

œ Œ
U

˙̇U

V œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œU

Pro - cul re - ce - dant som - ni - a

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
U

Et noc - ti - um phan - tas - ma - ta

V œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
U

Hos - tem - que nos - trum com - pri - me

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
U

Ne pol - lu - an - tur cor - por - a.

&

?

44

44

43

43

44

44

42

42

85

85

˙ jœ œ jœ

Pro - cul re -

Œ œ Jœ# œ Jœ

Œ
œ#

jœ œ jœ

Pro - cul re -

œ Jœ œ Jœ

p
œ œ œ œ œ

ce - dant som - ni - a

œ# œ œ# œ œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

ce - dant som - ni - a

œ œ œ œ œ#

‰ jœ jœ œ jœ œ œ

Et noc - ti - um phan -
Jœ Jœ

œ# Jœ
œ# œ

‰ jœ# jœ œ jœ œ œ

Et noc - ti - um phan -

œ Jœ œ# Jœ œ œ

œ œ œ

tas - ma - ta

œ# œ œ

œ# œ œ#

tas - ma - ta

œ œ œ

- 4 -



&

?

85

85

43

43

85

85

œ œ œ œ œ

Hos - tem - que nos - trum

œn œ# œ œ œ

œ œn œ œ œ#

Hos - tem - que nos - trum

œn œ œ œ œ

f

f

œ jœ
jœ
,

jœ

com - pri - me Ne

œ#
Jœ# Jœ Jœ

jœ# œ jœ#
, jœ

com - pri - me Ne

Jœ œ# Jœ# Jœ

p
jœ œ jœ œ œ

pol - lu - an - tur

Jœ œn
Jœ# œ œ

jœ œn jœ œ# œ

pol - lu - an - tur

Jœ œn Jœ œ œ

œ jœ œ
U

cor - por - a.

œ# œ# œ œ

œ# œ# œ œ
U

cor - por - a.

œ œ œ œ

&

&

V

?

&

?

45

45

45

45

45

45

44

44

44

44

44

44

∑

Œ ‰ œ jœ œ œ œ
Glor - y be to the

Ó Œ ‰ œ Jœ
Glor - y

∑

‰ jœ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

..˙̇# ˙̇

p

p

Gt.

P

Sw.

π

Ó ‰ œ# jœ
Glor - y

jœ œ jœ œ œ œ
Fa - ther and to the Son

œ œ œ Jœ# œ Jœ
be to the Fa - ther and

‰ œ Jœ œ œ œ
Glor - y be to the

œ Œ Ó

ww

p

p

œ# œ œ
jœ œ jœ

be to the Fa - ther and

œ Œ Ó

œ œ ˙ Œ
to the Son

Jœ œ Jœ œ œ œ
Fa - ther and to the Son

Ó Œ ‰ jœ

ww

- 5 -



&

&

V

?

&

?

43

43

43

43

43

43

44

44

44

44

44

44

œ# œ ˙ Œ

to the Son

Œ ‰ jœ œ œ œ œ
and to the Ho - ly

Ó ‰ œ œ œ
and to the

œ Œ Œ ‰ Jœ
and

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

ww

‰ jœ# œ œ œ œ#
and to the Ho - ly

œ Œ Œ
Ghost

œ œ# œ Œ
Ho - ly Ghost

œ œ œ œ œ#
to the Ho - ly Ghost

œ Œ Œ

..˙̇

œ# Œ Œ

Ghost

œ# œ œ œ œ œ
As it was in the be -

œ# œ œ œ œ œ
As it was in the be -

œ Œ Œ

∑

.

.˙̇##

œ# œ œ œ œ œ
As it was in the be -

œ# .œ jœ
gin - ing is

œ# .œ jœ
gin - ing is

œ# œ œ œ œ œ
As it was in the be -

∑

.

.˙̇

&

&

V

?

&

?

44

44

44

44

44

44

45

45

45

45

45

45

23

23

23

23

23

23

jœn œ jœ œ œ œ œ#

gin - ing is now and ev - er

œ œ œ œ jœ .œ
now and ev-er shall be

œ# œ œ œ jœ .œ#
now and ev-er shall be

jœ œ jœ œ œ œ œ
gin - ing is now and ev - er

Ó Œ ‰ Jœ

ww#

œ# œ Œ œ œ

shall be World with -

Œ .œ œ# jœ#
World with - out

Œ .œ œ Jœ
World with - out

œ ˙ Œ
shall be

œ œ œn œ œ œ œ

w
w

P

P

P

œ œ ˙ œ Œ

out end,

.˙ œ Œ
end,

.˙# œ Œ
end,

œ# œ œ œ œ œ Œ
World with-out end,

Œ ‰ œ# œ œ œ œ œ œ

..˙̇## ˙̇

P

- 6 -



&

?

&

?

23

23

23

23

44

44

44

44

w ˙

A - - - - - -

˙# ˙n ˙#

˙# ˙n ˙#˙# ˙n ˙

A - - - - - -

œ# Œ Ó Ó

∑

Slowerπ
w

men.

wn
U

wn wn
men.

∑U

∑

V œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œU

Prae - sta pa - ter pi - iss - i - me

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
U

pat - ri - que com - par un - i - ce

V œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
U

Cum spi - ri - to pa - ra - cli - to

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
U

Re - gnans per om - ne sae - cu - lum.

&

?

43

43

44

44

42

42

86

86

.œ œ jœ

Prae-sta pa -

Œ Jœ# œ Jœ

Œ
jœ œ jœ

Prae - sta pa -

Jœ œ Jœ

π
Prae-

sempre

œ œ œ œ œ

ter pi - iss - i - me

œ# œ œ# œ œ

œ# œ œ œ œ

ter pi - iss - i - me

œ œ œ œ œ#

Œ jœ œ jœ œ œ

pat - ri - que com - par
Jœ

œ# Jœ
œ# œ

Œ jœ# œ jœ œ œ

pat - ri - que com - par

.œ œ# Jœ œ œ

œ œ œ

un - i - ce

œ# œ œ

œ# œ œ#

un - i - ce

œ œ œ

&

?

86

86

85

85

43

43

85

85

œ œ œ œ jœ

Cum spi - ri - to pa -

œn œ# œ œ Jœ

œ œn œ œ jœ#

Cum spi - ri - to pa -

œn œ œ œ
Jœ

œ jœ
jœ

, jœ

ra - cli - to Re -

œ#
Jœ# Jœ Jœ

jœ# œ jœ# , jœ

ra - cli - to Re -

Jœ œ# Jœ# Jœ

jœ œ jœ œ œ

gnans per om - ne

Jœ œn
Jœ# œ œ

jœ œn jœ œ# œ

gnans per om - ne

Jœ œn Jœ œ œ#

œ jœ œ
U

sae - cu - lum.

œ# œ# œ œn

œ# œ# œ œn

sae - cu - lum.

œ œ œ œn

rit.

V œ œ œ œ œ
U

A - - - men.
- 7 -

Oxford, 20th May, 1982


